Addendum
CG Drives & Automation 01-8305-00r0  Page 1
Addendum valid for Emotron FDU/VFX 2.1 AC drives
software version V5.14.
Note that this addendum applies to:
• Manual 01-7491-0Xr1 for FDU 2.1
• Manual 01-7492-0Xr1 for VFX 2.1.
Safety Instructions

Addendum
CG Drives & Automation 01-8305-00r0  Page 2
1.4 Type code number
Position
for 002-3K0
Configuration
1 AC drive type VFX
2 Supply voltage
48=480 V mains
52=525 V mains
69=690 V mains
3 Rated current (A) continuous
-002=2.0 A
-
-3K0=3000 A
4 Protection class
20=IP20 - Intended for mounting inside a cabinet
21=IP21 - Intended for wall-mounting
54=IP54 - Intended for wall-mounting
5 Control panel
–=Blank panel
D=4-line Control panel, standard IP2X/54
E=4-line Control panel with Bluetooth (option IP2X/54)
F=4-line Control panel with WiFi (option IP2X/54)
6 EMC option
E=Standard EMC (Category C3)
F=Extended EMC (Category C2)
I=IT-Net
7 Brake chopper option
–=No chopper
B=Chopper built in
D=DC+/- interface
8 Stand-by power supply option
–=No SBS (24V input included in Control board 2.1)
S=SBS included (code not used with Control board 2.1)
9 Safe Torque Off option
–=No Safe Torque Off
O=Safe Torque Off included
10 Brand label A=Standard
11 Coated boards, option
–=Standard, not coated boards IP54
V=Coated boards, option IP54 (standard IP2X)
12 Option position 1 N=No option
C=Crane I/O (max. 1)
E=Encoder (max. 1)
P=PTC/PT100 (max. 2)
I=Extended I/O (max. 3)
13 Option position 2
14 Option position 3
15 Option position, communication
N= No option
D= DeviceNet
P= Profibus
S= RS232/485
M= Modbus/TCP 1-port
H= Modbus/TCP 2-port
E= EtherCAT
A= Profinet IO 1-port
B= Profinet IO 2-port
G= EtherNet/IP 2-port
J = Profinet IO S2, 2-port M40
C= CANopen
16 Software type A= Standard software
17
Motor PTC.
(Only valid for 002-105/B-D2(69))
N= No option
P= PTC
18
Gland kit.
(Only valid for 002-074/IP54)
–= Glands not included
G= Gland kit included